December 30, 1978
December 28, 1978

Decenber 28, 1978
Decenber 28, 1978

Hon. S. Eric DiNenna
i

on of
County Office Building TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
Towson, Maryland 21204

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
3 B TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Dear Mr. Ditenna, This is to certify that I, Gerard G. Benkert,

This is to certify that I, Herman Bradley,
owned and operated the tavern-nite club-lounge business Thic is to certify that 1, Elsworth Snyder

owned and operated the tavern-nite club-

located at 1600 Frederick Koad

My clients, Julius J. and Alice E. Loverde, are
desirous of purchasing the tavern - lounge - nite club
business known as Snyder's West and located at 1600 Frederick
Road, Catonsville, Maryland 21228.

owned and operated the tavern-nite club-lounge business
ned a peral e g o located at 1600 Frederick Road, Catonsville, Maryland 1
located at 1600 Frederick Road, Catonsville, Maryland 233 ounge business

26 and now known as Snyders West, during the period

1974-1976.

PR + Catonsville, Maryland
21228 and now known as Snyders west,

aibohiolis | bevenqe eatablishment for at least the past 21228 and now known as Snyders West, during the period

during the fod
1959-1974. 1976 - present. e
Provided by various cwnera. | (Please sec certifications to

this effect which ate attached hereto.) Bus g, ¥hlespscind of wiat Hhieisxic i

During this period of time live music was

provided and dancing took place on a regular basis. Dueing this period of time live music was

T provided and dancing took place on a regular basis. Provided and dancing ook place on & regular b,
egular basis.

hy o
residential zone and is a non-conforming use. My clients

wish to purchase the property and the business and con- 3
tinue to operate-with disco music and dancing. e Yery Fmely, youess R K
ery traly yours,
I would, therefore, request that you provide me 2 7 o Z
with an Adviso(y opinion as to whether or not continuing | s SOk 0l / M 427,44
the same type of op<iation with music and dancing at this | Tiethan bradley B etard G. benkert

ETsworth Sryder

Tocation weuld vioiate the Soning Laws of Baltimore County.
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An early response to this inquiry would be
appreciated. rehnnrgel Sre 2y - &2 1L
el T L

Vegy truly yours,

b dukt bty

fohn Carroll Coolahan

Betld S5u NIV
=T RN e

gt 10ning John Carroll Goolahan, Esquire
Mice of g lann'ag and

OWSON. MASYLAND 21204
onase2sY

Page 2
January 10, 1979

5. EAIC LINENNA
ONING COMMISSIO 46 |

S January 10, 1979

However, since this

of dancing (disco), as a legal, nonconforming use
opinion i3 not based upon a public hearing specifically relating to the
dancing, this approval is subject to any future challenge to the contrary.,
wherein a public hearing would be required.

Decerber 28, 1978

John Carroll Coolahan, Esquire If you need additional assistance, pleanc do not hesitate to contact

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 1330 Sulphur Spring Road s
Arbutus, Maryland 21227 very xr)zly yuun./
This is to certify that I, Peter Mongeli, am RE: Verification of Nonconforming Use /
a resident of Maple Avenue, Catonsville, Maryland 21228. fzydc;" dw;:xk 4 ERIC m LEI\\A“
00 Frederick Road - —
My home is approximately 1/4 mile from the business 1 1st Election District Zqsing Comeaibsicast
establishment known as Snyders West and I am well
Dear Mr. Coolahan: SEBIIEDIM
acquainted with this place of business. LD
For the past tventy (20) years, live music and Refercnce is made to your letter of Decomber 30, 1978, requesting ex Vi, (George do MR
information concerning the above matter. Doputy Zoning Commissioner

dancing has been provided to the patrons by various

Mr. James E. Dyer

Your letter indicates that the property in queation, prescntly zoned
Zoning Supervisor

Density, Residential (D, R. 5. 5), has functioned as an alcoholic beverage
ent biishment for the past 40 years and has had live music, dancing, and
othar forma of entertainment for at least the past 20 years, Enclosed with
your iatter were scveral certifications from former property owners,
Verify ing that the property has been utilized as previously stated.

owners of this establishment.

Very truly yours,

ur records indicate that on September 26, 1960, a hearing (Case No.

SL14- sm was held regarding the subject property (formerly known as

Ridgeway Inn, Inc.), fo determine whether an cxisting open porch could be

enclosed. As a result of that hearing, the Deputy Zoning Commissioner

issucd an Order, dated October 31, 1960, establishing that the porch

, in a~cordance
Tara enclosing

q);ﬁgﬁ el 202 2f
747 ftry

enclosure would be a lawful extension of a nonconforming u
with Scction 104 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulation
a copy of this Order for your records.

Based upon the information vou subnii:ted and the certificafons
enclosed with your letter, as well as the aforementioned hearing, it is my
opinion that your clients could montinus o operate Snyder's West, inclusive




CRDSRED by the Zoning Commissicner of Daltimore County

this 26th __ day of. Septenber

, 19 60

that the subject matter of this potition bo advertised in twp

nowspapers of general ctrculation throughout Baltimore County

and that the property be posted, as required by tha Zoning

Regulations and Act of Assembly aforesa'd, and thst a public r
hearing thoreon be had in the office of the Zoning Commissionor E'
of Baltimcra County, Maryland, on the __day of e

October , 1960, at _ 9330 o'clock

AN

Zon'ng Commissioner
of Baltimore County

L‘; on hearing on the above petition far a special
building pormit

t 1600 Prodorick pvanya, in the
¥ , it 1a thi 5(41 day of
1560, by the Doputy Zoning Comissionor of Baltimare

the request is for a lawful extension non=
confor z use in accordance with Section 104 of the Baltimore
County
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g INVOICE
VRLETISNS, BALTIM@RE COUNTY, MARYIfIND.
FFICE OF FINANCE
X o Division of Collection awd Recelpls DATE 9/26/60
COURT HOUSE
TOWSON 4, MARYLAND £t
Yol Ins, e
Baltisore 12, W,
oerosit T Account no. TRER oot
QUANTITY DETACH UPPER SECTION AND RETURN WITH YOUR REMITTANCE cosT
- Petition for Spesial ikaring « Ridgemy lom, Ins. 25,00 -
% Fidle & dttmns Casnty, b4, Ol of Piasn |
¥t 10 . o o TiL=- 500
Y-t 1056 o « e L= 500
& roman

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.
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In the Hatter of t BJiCRS T2

Petition of s 091G CONTTISTIONIR

i /
[ cea? A
R R CE RN Y TR U
'
w
For a Spocial 'learing \ S “
To the Zoning Comwissicner of Baltimors County \ IVI" Lo
— .- Ridgewey _Inp, Inge_ ... e T T
Fetitiorer S

hereby petition for a Snectal Fearing, undor the Zening lav and
Regulations of Naltimore County, to determine w*atkar or not t-e
Zoning Comrissioner of Baltirors County should aporove an application

for a tuilding nernit to _enclose existine open porch

Location of property: 1600

Cator

Froderick Avenue
sville, Marylond

Ridgeway Inn, Inc,
e

) Petiticper

Kool

Petitioner

€112 York R
BetE1 508K Fo8Y ory1ana
Address:

BALTIMORE 06% MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE

Dirision of Collection and Receipts
COURT HOUSE
TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
To: Ridgemy Im
% Catonsvills, M, ¥ Zeming 3

Wie: z3an o o

3

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOW 9N 4, MARYLAND!
PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.
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SERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towson, Maryland

// s/ Y
104260,

District Date of Posting..-...-
Posted for:_ ,/',“.p{,/ch.--l - S e s
Petitioner: \.\./. -’L..- et hp i ey AL LSSy O ema T

Location of, property: /é 47. ’j ul.-/ /L. m-.// Z / /'l’/,«. /
L dn , - % i =
Location of Signs Jl‘ {ﬁ/,..- ,/,.,,/,/ /"r— o L2 /4 “r /"41 /

o
Yl

Remarks:

Y,
Posted by e/ 74

,/zl 1360

Date of return:

YA e
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